\%@/

CATTLEMEN

SHOWCASE SERIES

2024/25 MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES Sanctioned Show Guidelines

ALL MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES SANCTIONED
SHOWS MUST USE THE SHOWMAN APP FOR ENTRIES.

1) All sanctioned shows are required to submit a deposit of $50 and sanction form to Michigan
Cattlemen’s Association before November 1, 2025. Shows with 2 rings/2 shows will be $50 each
show/ring. 30 DAYS AFTER your show, you must send an additional $1 per entry per ring/show.

2) Newly sanctioned shows cannot be on the same dates as an established MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE
SERIES sanctioned show. The established MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES show will have
preference.

3) All shows must have their show dates reported to Ml CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES by November 1,
2025.

4) All sanctioned shows will have to enter their show information in the Showman App and report all
the placings through the Showman App.

5) All sanctioned shows must be between October 2025 and June 2026 (Unless show has already been
an established sanctioned show).

6) All shows must be open to all Michigan residents ages 8-21 by January 1, 2026

7) All sanctioned shows must offer breed classes for all heifers and steers. If there are less than 3
animals showing in one breed, then the show has the option to let them show in the breed class or
move them to the All-Other Registered Breed (AORB) class.

8) All sanctioned shows must select the top 5 market animals and the top 5 heifers. Itis up to the show
to decide if they get awards. Ml CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES needs this information for point
totals.

9) All sanctioned shows must select the Top 5 or Top 10 overall showman in each age division. Shows
more than 150 must select Top 10, shows less than 149 must select top 5. It is up to the show to
decide if they get awards.

10) ALL SANCTIONED SHOWS MUST ENTER THE PLACINGS FOR THEIR SHOW WITHIN 7 DAYS OF THE
SHOWS COMPLETION. The results will then be posted on both the Showman App website and the
Michigan Cattlemen’s Association website

11) SHOWMANSHIP AGE BREAKS NEED TO BE THE SAME FOR ALL SHOWS — PLEASE USE THESE BREAKS

SENIOR — 18-21 (2005-2008)
INTERMEDIATE — 15-17 (2009-2011)
JUNIOR — 12-14 (2012-2014)
BEGINNER — 8-11 (2015-2018)

12) Educational contests points will only count from 3 MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES sanctioned
shows — Ml Cattlemen Classic, Michigan Winter Classic and Michigan Beef Expo OR Online options
will be available.

13) The rule that “ALL EXHIBITORS MUST SHOW THEIR OWN ANIMALS FOR M| CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE
SERIES POINTS TO BE COUNTED” must be listed in your show rules and must be enforced.




14) Animals that will be shown by breed and sorted this way for MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES
points. Awards will also follow these classifications —

Angus Heifer & Steer: Purebred Angus Registration Papers
Charolais Heifer & Steer: Purebred Charolais Registration Papers
Charolais Composite Heifer & Steer: Minimum 50% Charolais Registration Papers
Chi Heifer & Steer: All registration papers issued by the ACA
Hereford Heifer & Steer: Purebred Hereford Registration Papers
Maine Heifer & Steer: 75%- Maine Registration Papers (Brown)
Mainetainer Heifer & Steer: 25%-74% All Registration papers issued by the Maine Association
Shorthorn Heifer & Steer: 15/16 — Shorthorn Registration Papers
Shorthorn Plus Heifer: Minimum 50% (AR 50)- Shorthorn Plus Registration Papers
Shorthorn Plus Steer: Minimum 25% - Shorthorn Plus Registration Papers
Purebred Simmental Heifer & Steer: 7/8 or greater Simmental Registration Papers
Percentage Simmental Heifer & Steer: Minimum 50% but not greater than 7/8 Simmental
Registration Papers

ALL OTHER REGISTERED BREEDS — animals with registration papers but not listed above. Include:
Limousin Heifers & Steers
Red Angus Heifers & Steers
Percentage Shorthorn heifers (less than % shorthorn)
Percentage Simmental steers (less than %)

Market Heifers — Show by weight and show with Market animals for Top 5 Market Animals

Commercial Heifers — Any heifer not able to be registered
Crossbred Steers — Any steer not able to be registered

Please fill out the form with all of your show information on
the Showman App deposit will be collected there.

30 DAYS AFTER your show you must send an additional S1
per entry per ring/show to the
Michigan Cattlemen’s Association
2163 Jolly Road, Okemos, MI 48864

WE NEED EVERYONES PLACING THAT ENTERS THE RING!
IN MARKET CLASSES, HEIFER CLASSES, SHOWMANSHIP!!
Example Below



Class
201

245
300
306
121
Class
176
321
332
355
Class
| %367
327

PR -

Class
———(lass
136
315
326

o
4

224
124
174
200
31
279
163

Wl WwEE Illl-n

100 Level Classes- Market Animals

Back Tag First

116
Elizabeth

Cole
Carl
Katrina
Logan
117
Austin
Cole
Christopher
Claytyn
118
Cora
Justin
119
120
Julia
Blake

Dylan

121
Michalla

McKenna
John
Layna
Leightan
Mikayla

lacab

Last
AORB

Hartman
Mumford
Seidelman
Tucker
Lauria
AORB
Hassevoort
lohnston
Stahlin
Wishowski
AORB
Kleist

Stoll
Overall AORB
Angus
Sanderson
Pillars

Stoll

Overall Angus

Chianina
Barnes
Modreske
0'Brien
Caze
Drykstra
Adamczyk
Becker

Breed

ADRE
AORBE
AORE
ACRB
ACRB

ACRB
ACRB
ACREB
AORB

AORB
AORB

Angus
Angus
Angus

Chianina
Chianina
Chianina
Chianina
Chianina
Chianina

Chianina

DOB/Weight MIOwned

836
842
913
930
936

962 )
1005 €. Les. praed &‘f(m
1020

1025

1130&7. \o{La0
1230 Res (M \\

1045 Girardh \ereed {H?

1090

860

860

866

894 !
032 Res orud Ces (H)

934

936



