

2024/25 MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES Sanctioned Show Guidelines

ALL MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES SANCTIONED SHOWS MUST USE THE SHOWMAN APP FOR ENTRIES.

- 1) All sanctioned shows are required to submit a deposit of \$50 and sanction form to <u>Michigan</u> <u>Cattlemen's Association</u> before November 1, 2025. Shows with 2 rings/2 shows will be \$50 each show/ring. <u>30 DAYS AFTER your show, you must send an additional \$1 per entry per ring/show.</u>
- Newly sanctioned shows cannot be on the same dates as an established MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES sanctioned show. The established MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES show will have preference.
- 3) All shows must have their show dates reported to MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES by November 1, 2025.
- 4) All sanctioned shows will have to enter their show information in the Showman App and report all the placings through the Showman App.
- 5) All sanctioned shows must be between October 2025 and June 2026 (Unless show has already been an established sanctioned show).
- 6) All shows must be open to all Michigan residents ages 8-21 by January 1, 2026
- 7) All sanctioned shows must offer breed classes for all heifers and steers. If there are less than 3 animals showing in one breed, then the show has the option to let them show in the breed class or move them to the All-Other Registered Breed (AORB) class.
- 8) All sanctioned shows must select the top 5 market animals and the top 5 heifers. It is up to the show to decide if they get awards. MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES needs this information for point totals.
- 9) All sanctioned shows must select the Top 5 or Top 10 overall showman in each age division. Shows more than 150 must select Top 10, shows less than 149 must select top 5. It is up to the show to decide if they get awards.
- 10) ALL SANCTIONED SHOWS MUST ENTER THE PLACINGS FOR THEIR SHOW WITHIN 7 DAYS OF THE SHOWS COMPLETION. The results will then be posted on both the Showman App website and the Michigan Cattlemen's Association website
- 11) SHOWMANSHIP AGE BREAKS NEED TO BE THE SAME FOR ALL SHOWS PLEASE USE THESE BREAKS

SENIOR – 18–21 (2005–2008)

INTERMEDIATE – 15–17 (2009–2011)

JUNIOR - 12-14 (2012-2014)

BEGINNER – 8–11 (2015–2018)

- 12) Educational contests points will only count from 3 MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES sanctioned shows MI Cattlemen Classic, Michigan Winter Classic and Michigan Beef Expo OR Online options will be available.
- 13) The rule that "ALL EXHIBITORS MUST SHOW THEIR OWN ANIMALS FOR MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES POINTS TO BE COUNTED" must be listed in your show rules and must be enforced.

14) Animals that will be shown by breed and sorted this way for MI CATTLEMEN SHOWCASE SERIES points. Awards will also follow these classifications –

Angus Heifer & Steer: Purebred Angus Registration Papers **Charolais Heifer & Steer:** Purebred Charolais Registration Papers

Charolais Composite Heifer & Steer: Minimum 50% Charolais Registration Papers

Chi Heifer & Steer: All registration papers issued by the ACA Hereford Heifer & Steer: Purebred Hereford Registration Papers Maine Heifer & Steer: 75%- Maine Registration Papers (Brown)

Mainetainer Heifer & Steer: 25%-74% All Registration papers issued by the Maine Association

Shorthorn Heifer & Steer: 15/16 – Shorthorn Registration Papers

Shorthorn Plus Heifer: Minimum 50% (AR 50)- Shorthorn Plus Registration Papers

Shorthorn Plus Steer: Minimum 25% - Shorthorn Plus Registration Papers

Purebred Simmental Heifer & Steer: 7/8 or greater Simmental Registration Papers

Percentage Simmental Heifer & Steer: Minimum 50% but not greater than 7/8 Simmental

Registration Papers

ALL OTHER REGISTERED BREEDS – animals with registration papers but not listed above. Include:

Limousin Heifers & Steers Red Angus Heifers & Steers

Percentage **Shorthorn** heifers (less than ½ shorthorn)

Percentage **Simmental** steers (less than ½)

Market Heifers – Show by weight and show with Market animals for Top 5 Market Animals Commercial Heifers – Any heifer not able to be registered Crossbred Steers – Any steer not able to be registered

Please fill out the form with all of your show information on the Showman App deposit will be collected there.

30 DAYS AFTER your show you must send an additional \$1

per entry per ring/show to the

Michigan Cattlemen's Association

2163 Jolly Road, Okemos, MI 48864

WE NEED EVERYONES PLACING THAT ENTERS THE RING!
IN MARKET CLASSES, HEIFER CLASSES, SHOWMANSHIP!!
Example Below

100 Level Classes- Market Animals

	Back Tag Class	First 116	Last AORB	Breed	DOB/Weight MI Owned
_3	201	Elizabeth	Hartman	AORB	836
4	245	Cole	Mumford	AORB	842
	300	Carl	Seidelman	AORB	918
1	306	Katrina	Tucker	AORB	930
a	121	Logan	Lauria	AORB	936
	-Class	117	AORB		
4	176	Austin	Hassevoort	AORB	962
1	321	Cole	Johnston	AORB	1005 @ Res. breed Gr(MI)
3	332	Christopher	Stahlin	AORB	1020
3	355	Claytyn	Wishowski	AORB	1025
	Class	118	AORB		
	* 367	Cora	Kleist	AORB	1130 Gr. breed
2	327	Justin	Stoll	AORB	1230 Res (MI)
	-Class	119	Overall AORB		
	-Class	120	Angus		/ \
- 1	136	Julia	Sanderson	Angus	1045 Grand breed *(MI) 1085 Res breed *(MI)
<u>ک</u> 3	315	Blake	Pillars	Angus	1085 Res breed R(MI)
3	326	Dylan	Stoll	Angus	1090
	Class	121	Overall Angus Chianina		
6	224	Michalla	Barnes	Chianina	860
	124	McKenna	Modreske	Chianina	860
9	174	John	O'Brien	Chianina	866
-5	200	Layna	Case	Chianina	894
4 9 5 1 8	311	Leightan	Dykstra	Chianina	932 Res breed Res (MI)
8	279	Mikayla	Adamczyk	Chianina	934
3	163	Jacob	Becker	Chianina	936